PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sridhar Srinivasan	06/29/2007
Chengjie Tu	06/29/2007
Shankar Regunathan	06/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11772077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

503-595-5300 Phone:

Email: valerie.sullivan@klarquist.com

Stephen A. Wight, Klarquist Sparkman LLP Correspondent Name: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 121 SW Salmon St. Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Wight

Total Attachments: 1

500307371

source=77957-02_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019507 FRAME: 0495

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Sridhar Srinivasan, Chengjie 1	Tu, and Shankar Regunathan ("ASSIGNOR"),
have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") di	sclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "ADAPTIVE TRUNCATION O	OF TRANSFORM COEFFICIENT DATA IN A
TRANSFORM-BASED DITIGAL MEDIA CODEC" ('APPLICATION"), which:
	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requ	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
•	1 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600,
- •	e associated with customer number
•	enthesis (U.S. Serial No,
•	ICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	
and the second s	nd was given U.S. Serial No
is filed concurrently herewit	-
	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is ent	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in	
(and all other applications and patents derived	
applications, in and for the United States, its t	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	-
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI	
	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	
and perioding and to make a periodic (make	
0 / 0 / 0	Adla.
6/29/07	- grand
DATE	Sridhar Srinivasan
	1/29/57
V00	0/C/10 /
DATE	Chengjie Tu '
6/29/07	DICL L
6/29/6/DATE	Shankar Regunathan
DUIL	Citation ischnicums

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019507 FRAME: 0496